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NOTIFICATION

No. F. 14011/1/2009-IPR, the 20th September, 2016. In supersession of this Department’s
Notification of even No. dt. 27.07.2016 and in the interest of public services, the Governor of Mizoram is
pleased to declare 131 (One hundred thirty one) Press Representative as Accredited Journalist and 5 (five)
as Prominent Press Representative as shown in the Annexure with immediate effect and until further
orders.

B. Lalthanliana,
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Information & Public Relations Department.

ACCREDITED PRESSMEN MIZORAM

AIZAWL DISTRICT

Sl Name Designation Name of Mobile Residential Email Address

No. Newspaper/Firm Number Address

1 D.R. Zirliana Editor Mizo Aw 9436142815 Zarkawt, Aizawl mizoaw@rediffmail.com

2  Lalthanzama Editor Sakeibaknei 9436195800 Tuikual ‘N’, Aizawl sakeibakneil4@gmail.com

3 C. Lalzamlova Editor Chhawrpial 9436142736  Zotlang, Aizawl chhawrpial@yahoo.com

4 K. Sapdanga Editor Vanglaini 9436140430/ B-28/A, Aizawl Venglal, ksapdanga@gmail.com

9862563087 Aizawl

5 T Lalhmachhuana Editor Dingdi 9612133286  72/27 Chhinga Veng, Aizawl  dingdi86@gmail.com

6 Laldingliana Sailo Editor Zonet Cable TV 9436196153  Mission Vengthlang, Aizawl ~dingazonet@gmail.com

7 H.C.Vanlalruata Correspondent  Press Trust of India 9862416225/ NC-IV/11/4, Block-IV ptiaizawl@gmail.com

9774006437

8 C.Dinthanga Editor/Publisher Lelte Weekly 9436140514  A/61, Saron Veng, Aizawl hriatnanews@gmail.com

9  ZonunsangaKhiangte Editor Lenlaini 9436141035 B-30D, Chanmari, Aizawl lenlaini@rediffmail.com

10 Lal Rinmawia News Editor Vanglaini 9436140429  MV-153 (A), Mission Veng, mamavanglaini@gmail.com
Aizawl

N L.T Sanga Editor Morning Post 9436141036  Venghlui, Aizawl

12 Sangthuama Editor/Publisher Hriatna 9862586304 Chanmari West, Aizawl lelteweekly@yahoo.com

13 R.Lalhmangaihzuala Editor Romei 9436140574 Bawngkawn Shalom Veng, rlalhmaa@gmail.com
Aizawl

14 C.Lalhmachhuana Editor Youth Herald 9862355399  T-18, Venghlui, Aizawl lalhmachhuanac@yahoo.

com
15 C.Lalduhawma News Editor LPS Vision 9862836040 V-69-B Venghlui Hmarveng  duhtea@gmail.com

Aizawl
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Lalremsiama
K. Zabiaka

K. Zothankhuma

A. Zotinkhuma
E. Lalhleia

Vanlalrema Vantawl

T. Laibiakdika
R. Lalbiakkima

C. Lalrambuatsaiha

Lalrinmawia Sailo
Chhuanvawra
P.C. Zoramthanga
Lalsangluaii Sailo
V. Zoramthara

Editor
Editor

Editor

Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor
Reporter
Editor
Editor
Editor
News Editor
Chief Editor
Editor

Lalnghinglova HmarEditor

Vanlalbiaka
Zohmingmawia

Joint Editor
News Editor

Joseph Lalnuntluanga Reporter

Lalbiakzama

Alfred Vanchhawng

Lalhmunzauva
PB Lalrammawia

Zodinsanga
C. Lalhruaitluanga
F. Lalrinfela

F. Lalramliana
K.Zothanpara

J. Malsawmzuala
Vanchhawng
Vanlaldiki
H.Lalchhandama
Biakchungnunga
H. Lalngaihawma
Samuel

V.L. Rinmawia
James Lalramruata
Isaac Laldinthara
Ralte

M.K. Dey

Lalnunzira

Editor
Photographer

Editor

Editor cum
Reporter
Asst. Editor
Photographer
News Editor

News Editor
News Reporter

Reporter
Managing Director
Asst. Editor
News Editor
Editor

News Editor

News Editor
News Editor

Correspondent

News Reporter

Malsawmdawngzela News Reporter

Hrahsel

LalchhanhimaZadeng Reporter

Jonathan L. Hnamte Correspondent

SERCHHIP DISTRICT

SN NN NI

Kapliana Pachuau
Lalremruata Ralte
C. Lalhminghlua

H. Lalbiakzauvi

Editor
Editor

Zawlkhawpui
Newslink

Virthli

The Zoram Voice
Aizawl Observer
Zalen

Zawlbuk

LPS Vision

The Aizawl Post
Thlirtu

Mizo Arsi

LPS Vision
Tawrhbawm
Khawpui Aw
Vanglaini
Aizawl Observer
The Aizawl Post
Zonet Cable TV
Entlang

DDK, Aizawl

Tawrhbawm
The Aizawl Post

Newslink
Highlander
Zalen

The Aizawl Post
Vanglaini

DDK Aizawl
Hnehtu

Zalen

The Aizawl Post
Hnehtu
Zawlkhawpui

Romei
Zozam Times

The Mizoram Post

DDK Aizawl
Vanglaini

Mizo Arsi

AIR, Aizawl

Serchhip Times
Ramlai Arsi

Editor & Publisher Laisuih
Zonunsanga Kawlni Editor

Editor

Lenkawl
Serkhawpui

-2

9436198481
9436152349

9436147245

9615028785
9862835442
9436155847
9862836051
9436198250
9436140576
9436190860
9862835509
9436140574
9436152513
9862541106
9436141417
9862835663
9612522655
9862837085
9862369948
9436381590

9862836050
9862836781

9436193083
9774041707
8729869573

9862808656
9862364730

9862925119

9436141054
9612622203
9856293369
9862356346
8014672786

8131990852
9862305800

9436196026

9436350752
8414049510

9862986462

9862182562

9436146593
9436146092
9436376069
9862647655
9862906704

Thakthing Veng, Aizawl
Tuikual ‘'S’ Aizawl, Near
Congress Bhavan
Chanmari (Ramhlun Road),
Aizawl

Thakthing Veng, Aizawl
Maubawk, Aizawl

B-38, Mission Veng, Aizawl
V-21 Salem Veng, Aizawl
Zarkawt, Aizawl

Y-131, MZU Road, Luangmual
B/52, Zonuam, Aizawl
College Veng, Aizawl
Electric Veng, Aizawl
Khatla, Aizawl

Tuikual’'S’, Aizawl

Aizawl Venglai, Aizawl
Khatla’S’, Aizawl
Republic Mualveng, Aizawl
Jail Veng; Dawrpui, Aizawl
B-27, Zonuam, Aizawl
B/6,Tuikual ‘S’, Aizawl

Maubawk, Aizawl
E-66/A, Chanmari,Aizawl

A-23, Chanmari, Aizawl
F-140/C, Chanmari, Aizawl
Republic Veng, Vety Mual,
Aizawl

Armed Veng, Aizawl
MV-13/A, Mission Veng,
Aizawl

VK-71, Galilee Veng,
Zemabawk

Tuikual ‘S’, Aizawl
Bawngkawn Venglai, Aizawl
Ramhlun ‘N’, Aizawl
Chhinga Veng, Aizawl
Dinthar-Il, Aizawl

Treasury Square, Aizawl
Dawrpui, Aizawl

119 Jail Veng(Dawrpui),
Aizawl

VIB-22, Vaivakawn, Aizawl
Armed Veng, Aizawl

A/77 Mizo Arsi Building,
Upper Republic, Aizawl
Hill Street, Vaivakawn,
Aizawl

Hmar Veng, Serchhip
AOC Veng, Serchhip
Kanan Veng, Serchhip
Chanmari Veng, Serchhip
Chhim Veng, Serchhip

kzabiaka@gmail.com
virthlinews@gmail.com

zotin@rediffmail.com
mahrila007 @rediffmail.com
newszalen@gmail.com
t-dika@rediffmail.com

aizawlpost@rediffmail.com
thlirtull@gmail.com
chhuanvawra@rediffmail.com
zoteapachuau@gmail.com
tawrhbawm@yahoo.co.in
vzthara@gmail.com

vlbiaka@gmail.com
zokholhming@gmail.com
josephinta@gmail.com
Ibzama@gmail.com
alfredvanchhawng
@gmail.com
Ihmuna@yahoo.com
peebeelar@yahoo.com

zodinas@rediffmail.com
hruaitluanga46@gmail.com
felafanai@webluaia.com

flalramliana@gmail.com
zothanpara@gmail.com

jmalsawma@gmail.com

hnehtu@gmail.com
chda07@gmail.com
bchtimes@rediffmail.com
angaihahuha@gmail.com
samuelvanlalrinmawia
@hotmail.com
romei-miz@yahoo.co.in
aitearalte@rediffmail.com

mizorampost@yaho0.co.in

lalnunziravwk@gmail.com
hrahselvol@gmail.com

mizoarsi@rediffmail.com

jonathanhnamte
@yahoo.co.in

serchhiptimes@gmail.com
ramlaiarsi@gmail.com
laisuihl@gmail.com
lenkawl.kawlni@gmail.com



6 P.C.Zonunsanga

7  R.C.Hranghmingthanga

8 R.Lalmuansanga

9 C.Lalrochhuanga

10 P.C. Lawmkima

1 Laldinpuia

LUNGLEI DISTRICT

1  H.Lalthansanga

2 LianchamaChhangte

3 Laltlanthanga

4 F.Zosangiiana

5 K. Lalrinpuia

6  Sangmawii
Chhakchhuak

7 Thanghmingliana
Renthlei

Editor
Editor
Joint Editor

Thenzawl Today

Zawlbuk Aw
Serkhawpui

Editor & Publisher Zothlifim

News Reporter
Joint Editor

Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor

Editor
Editor

Editor

8 RodinglianaKhiangte Joint Editor

9 F Lalngaihzuala
10 H.Lalthanghuta

Editor
Editor

Laisuih
Serchhip Times

Lunglei Times
Zochhiar
Hlimthla
Calathea

Vulmawi
Changdam

Zunzam

Zoen

J.B. Cable Network
Hnahthial Times

Lalremruata Zadeng Editor & Publisher Zoen

n
12 C.Lalbuatsaiha
13 Rodingluaia

14 V. Rokhawlkima
15 Lalchhuanawma
16 JohanLalhmunmawia
17 Ram Prasad Poudel
18 P.C. Lalduhthlanga

19 K. Lalmuankima
20 Lalrinluanga Khiangte

SAIHA DISTRICT

1 B. Dawpho

2 C.Z.Hluna

3 JeffreyKhara

4 K. Thangvela

5 T Lalrosiama

6 M. Baithai

7  Lalramnghaka
Chinzah

8 V. Pawhla

9 H. Sabi

10 Lalnunkima Pisa

11 B. Vanlalhriata

LAWNGTLAI DISTRICT

1 V. Lallianzuala
2 Z.D.Dengngura

Editor
Editor

Editor
Editor
News Reporter
Editor
Editor-in-Chief

Editor
Editor

Editor-in-Chief
Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor-in-Chief
News Reporter
News Reporter

Editor

Editor
Editor

Hnahthial Today
Huihchhuk

Ziakfung

Daily Post
DDK

Mizoram Udaya

L.D.F. Cable News

Ralvengtu
Daifim Daily

The Times of
Maraland
Buannel

Moonlight

Zobawm
Tipa Express
Chhim Aw
Kawl Eng

New Skylink Vision

DDK
Hnialum Star
Vision

Saiha Post

Lairam

-3-

9863139334
9863385943
9862906704
8974286711
9863394096
9436146850

9863711999
9436370101
9612298930
9436352049/
8415846325
9436157055
9436370731

9436157689

9612063749
9862436538
9436370546/
9774737317
9436386143
9612393663
9436449826

9862838504
9863174323
8413944940
9612613811
9436389520/
8729918916
9436147012
9436370457

9436389484

9402199582/
8730970403
9089634162/
8415062431
9862747633
9612243353
9612935428
9436970700

9436149015
9436871605
9436379382

9615812752/
8118908033

9436389910

Phawngpui Express 9436953554

Thenzawl Vengthlang
Thenzawl Venglai
Chhim Veng, Serchhip
Bazar Veng, Serchhip
Kanan Veng, Serchhip
Serchhip Zion Veng

Ramthar Veng, Lunglei
Lunglei Venglai

Bazar Veng, Lunglei
Peniel Veng, Hnahthial

Ramthar, Lunglei
Lunglei Venglai

Electric Veng, Lunglei

Theiriat Lunglei
Ramthar Veng, Lunglei
Electric Veng, Hnahthial

Electric Veng, Lunglei
Electric Veng, Hnahthial
BKHP In, Lungleng Veng,
Hnahthial

Ramthar, Lunglei
Chanmari-l, Lunglei
Venghlun, Lunglei
Zohnuai, Lunglei
Venglai, Lunglei

Venglai, Lunglei
Chanmari, Lunglei

New Siaha, W-Il ,
C.M. Veng, Siaha
New Colony Siaha
Tuipang-V'S’
Tuipang-Il

Meisavaih West, Siaha
Siaha Vaihpi-Ill

New Colony-l, Siaha
Siaha Bazar

New Siaha W -

New Siaha West

Bazar Veng, Lawngtlai
Chandmary, Lawngtlai
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hawlthlir@gmail.com

editor@zothlifim.com

dinpuia@yahoo.com

lungleitimes@rediffmail.com
editorzochhiar@gmail.com

vulmawi@gmail.com

zunzam@rediffmail.com

zoen@journalist.com
ngaihtea.fanai@gmail.com
hthanghuta@gmail.com

dingaralte@gmail.com

dailypost@rediffmail.com
jc.mot.pic@gmail.com
mizoram-udaya@gmail.com
Idf.cable@yahoo.com

mk-bethel@yahoo.co.in
zmpkhiangte@gmail.com

cz.hluna@gmail.com

jeffreykharal23@gmail.com

rotea@gmail.com

pawhlavt@gmail.com
prsdiamond@gmail.com
mapuiahsv@gmail.com

hriatasp@gmail.com

lairam@gmail.com
phawngpuiexpress@
gmail.com
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Lalngheta Ralte
H. Lalrinmawia

Elvis Lalthangzuala

KOLASIB DISTRICT
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C. Thanmawia
K. Lalthlamuana

Andrew Vanlalauva

H. Lalmuanpuia
H. Vanlalnghaka

C. Zomuanpuia

C. Lallawmzuala
R. Lalhmingthanga
R. Lalnunmawia
Zomuanpuia
R.Lalchungnunga

CHAMPHAI DISTRICT
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Lalhlupuia
Lalhmingmawia
Pachuau

Lalhmingliana
C. Lalrinsanga
Lalthlamuani Ralte

R. Lalfakawma

Lalhnunpuia

D K. Lalhruaitluanga

Lalrotluanga Ralte

Vanlalzawna Ralte

MAMIT DISTRICT
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H. Lalramliana
P.C. Lalthanzuala

Lalremruata Khiangte

R. Lalmuanpuia

P. Lalchunglura
Ramhnehzauvi
Lalramdinzela
Lalhuma

C. Lalkhawliana
J. Lalthangliana
C. Vulluaia

Lalbiakthanga Pachuau

S. Lalhmachhuana

Editor
Editor
Editor

Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor
News Reporter

Editor

Editor

News Reporter
Joint Editor
Editor

News Reporter

Editor
Editor

Editor

Joint Editor
Editor
Joint Editor

News Reporter
Editor
Editor
News Reporter

Publisher
Editor

Editor
Editor

News Reporter
Joint Editor
Editor

News Reporter

Editor
Editor
Editor
Editor

Editor

Lawngtlai Post
Ram Eng
Rauthla

Duhlai
Ramnuam
Kolasib Today
Chhuahtlang
DDK

Kolasib Aw

Vairengte Aw
DDK

Duhlai
Zingtian
Kolasib Aw

Lenrual
Pasaltha

Champhai Cable
Network
Pasaltha

Si-Ar

Rihlipui

DDK

Rihlipui
Khawzawl Times
DDK

Mamit Times
Lentupui

Kawrthah Post
Zotlanglentu

DDK
Zolamtluang
Mamit Times
DDK

-4 -

9862843773
9436148894
9862130477

9856269593
9862316585
9612365891
9862027043
9436143022/
9089292000
9862567392/
9774449684
9863458057
9436143356
8794594334
9862254565
9774631039

9862614475
9612852245/
9436145322

8014764692

9615673476
9862191682
9615027036

9436145055
8014160087
9612131817
9612078663

9862569227
9612194721
9436144037
9612222417
9612297920/
8794890809
9862770846
9862369663
9612468353
9862318922

Bazar Veng, Lawngtlai
Bazar Veng, Khurpui Road
Lawngtlai Council Veng

N Kolasib

New Diakkawn, Kolasib
College Veng, Kolasib
Hmarveng, Kawnpui
Kolasib Venglai,

Near Bazar

C-55, Diakkawn, Kolasib

Zalen Veng, Vairengte
Kolasib Venglai, MS Tlang
Tumpui Veng, Kolasib
Venglai Silchar Road, Kolasib
Diakkawn, Kolasib

Venglai, Champhai
Vengthlang, Champhai

Venglai, Champhai

Vengthlang, Champhai
Khawzawl Vengthar
Vengthlang ‘N’ Champhai

Vengthlang, Champhai
Vengthlang, Champhai
Khawzaw! Vengthar
Khawzawl Vengthar

Mamit Mizo Veng
Bazar Veng, Mamit

S-51, Kawrthah
Bazar Veng, Mamit

Mamit Dinthar Veng
Mamit Venghlun
Mamit Venghlun
Mamit Dinthar Veng

PROMINENT PRESS REPRESENTATIVE

Highlander
MizoArsi
Harhna
ZoramTlangau

Turnipui

9436366818

(0389-2300084

9402111113
9862311890

9774467357

F-138, Chanmari, Aizawl

lalnghetaralte@gmail.com
ramengdnp@gmail.com
elvishnialum@gmail.com

ramnuamdaily@gmail.com

chhuahtlang@yahoo.co.in
manghakaklb@gmail.com

kolasibaw@rediffmail.com

lzchhakchhuak16@gmail.com
ralte2010@gmail.com

zmpatlau@gmail.com
chungasiakeng@gmail.com

lenrual@yahoo.in
pasalthanews@gmail.com

pasalthanews@gmail.com
siarkzl@gmail.com
fakawmaraltelengzing
@gmail.com
hnunpuia@gmail.com
rihlipui-cpi@yahoo.co.in
khawzawltimes@gmail.com
vanlalzawna@gmail.com

muanazotlanglentu
@gmail.com
lachua.palian@gmail.com

ddkmamitl@gmail.com

AlI77, Upper Republic, Aizawl
B/2/B, Dawrpui Vengthar, Aizawl
D-46, Chanmari, Ramhlun Road, Aizawl

New Diakkawn, Kolasib

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram
Printed at the Mizoram Government Press, Aizawl. C/50



